

New Hampshire Interscholastic Athletic Association 251 Clinton Street Concord, NH 03301 Office: 603-228-8671 Fax: 603-225-7978

Press Release

For Immediate Release October 25, 2019 RE: 2019 NHIAA Hall of Fame Inductees

Jeffrey T. Collins, Executive Director of the New Hampshire Interscholastic Athletic Association (NHIAA) is pleased to announce the inductees of the 2019 NHIAA Hall of Fame. The NHIAA created the Hall of Fame in 2001 as a way to recognize athletes, administrators, athletic directors, coaches, officials, and contributors for their extraordinary contributions to school based interscholastic athletic programs for NH high schools.

The NHIAA Awards Committee has selected the following people for induction at the Annual Hall of Fame Banquet, which will be held on Sunday, November 10, 2019 at the Courtyard Marriot in Concord, NH. <u>Tickets</u> <u>must be purchased in advance</u>. Doors will open at approximately 11:30am with a small reception. Lunch will be served at 12:45pm and the induction ceremony will begin at 1:30pm.

2019 NHIAA Hall of Fame Inductees:

Mr. Fred Bailey, Groveton (Administrator) Mr. John Bosa, Keene (Athlete) Mr. Mark Collins, Groveton (Coach) Mr. Rick Forge, Gilford (Contributor) Ms. Donna Martineau, Rochester (Official) Mr. Robert "Red" Rolfe, Penacook (Athlete) Mr. Dennis "Bucky" Tardif, Timberlane (Administrator)

Anyone interested in attending the induction ceremony should contact the NHIAA at 603-228-8671 or email <u>info@nhiaa.org</u> to make reservations. The ticket price is \$55.00 per person. <u>The deadline to purchase tickets is</u> <u>Friday</u>, <u>November 1st</u>. Tickets <u>will not</u> be available at the door.

Contact: Jeffrey Collins Executive Director (603) 228-8671 jcollins@nhiaa.org

www.nhiaa.org

The New Hampshire Interscholastic Athletic Association is a private not for profit organization that has served as the leader of high school athletics for its member schools in New Hampshire since 1947. The Mission of the NHIAA is to ensure fair play in competition and equal opportunity in interscholastic athletics. Located in Concord, NH the NHIAA joins 49 other state associations and the District of Columbia in statewide oversight of high school interscholastic athletics. The NHIAA follows the rules and regulations of the National Federation of High School Associations based in Indianapolis, IN.